EARRY HOGAN,

o Governar
BOYD R, RUTHERFORD
Liceienont Govessiar

MICHARL G LBAKY

L g . “Secrery
State of f‘ifiﬁf*_}?}&fﬁf LANEE SCRINE
Department of Information Technology ety Seczetary

‘CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. |

Madification Nou: 1 Contract No.: 06084406010
Assistive Televonwiinications Equipment {ATE)
And Associated Peripherals

Effective Date of / /
Modification: Q 4 I"“I Contract Dated: August-13, 2014

THIS MODIFICATION No. { {the ™Modification™) 1o Contract No, 06084400010 for Ass;%
Telecommunications equipment (ATE) and Associated Pevipherals (the *Contract™ is made this _day of
wcf’ 2019, by and between Weitbrecht Communications, Fae, a California corporation with & prmupi
adiifess of 1500 Olympic Bivd, Sanita Monica, CA 90404 {(“Weitbrecht™), and the State of Marvland, acting
througi‘a the Maryland Depariment of information Technology with offices Jocated at 100 Community Place,
Crownsville, MD 21032 {(*Doi T}

WHEREAS, o August 13, 2014, Weitbrecht and DolT entored into the Contrace, wherehy Weltbrecht

agreed o provide vertatn deliveribles, goods and services specific 1o the Cotitract for a five-vear term as set forth
thereii:

WHEREAS, the parties wish to oxtend the Contract untit August 14, 2020,

- NOW THEREFORE, the pactics agree as folfows:

1. The Contractis extended o its existing terms and conditions-from August 14, 2019 to August 14,
2020. '
2, The individual e*(ecmmg this Modification Wo. | on:behalf of Contractor warrants that they have

fi ull authority to execute thig Madification and to Hilid Contractor.

3. Except as'expressly modified; all of the provisions of the Contracl remain in full foree and effect snd
are hereby ratified and confirmed,

The Nest Page ¥s the Signature Page




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties Bave caused this modification 1o be execnted by their respeefive

duly avthorized officers, agents-orofficials as of the sbove-refarenced date.

WEITBRECHT COMMUNICATIONS,INC,

aﬂf‘éhﬂ 6% B /

" Witness/Attest C«i)fpﬁi*ﬁi"ﬂ Officer/Autiiorized Agl

‘\‘\\ﬁii?l!fifyg : ) )
§ :.Q ak?t?i?ﬁ? TR &E‘S{ bgfl} 7
e s Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent

S YA’I II QI” MARYLANI}

3}/‘

. sz.jfmmi
Appmveé “as to form and 3&0&1 sufficigncy

Mfef' i

Assistant Attorney General

2




